
 

 

         Appendix 1 (a) 

 

 

STATEMENTS OF SEN IN KENT BY COMPARISON WITH STATISTICAL NEIGHBOURS1 

JANUARY 2011 

 

 

 

Local Authority Statements Maintained by 

Local Authority 

Children with Statements 

in Schools in Local 

Authority2 

Kent 6035 6581 (+) 

East Sussex 2385 2507 (+) 

Swindon 1100 1017 (-) 

Essex 6305 6258 (-) 

Northamptonshire 3750 3585 (-) 

Worcestershire 2485 2630 (+) 

Warwickshire 2460 2354 (-) 

West Sussex 3275 3183 (-) 

Staffordshire 3355 3632 (+) 

Lancashire 5810 5954 (+) 

Nottinghamshire 1405 1388 (-) 

Total all 38365 39089 (+) 

 

 

                                                 
1Source: Office for National Statistics publication 

2 Symbol in bracket indicates whether schools in the LA support more or less cyp with 

Statements than they maintain.  



 

 

                 Appendix 1 (b) 

 

SEN ASSESSMENTS, STATEMENTS ISSUED AND SPECIAL SCHOOL PLACEMENTS MADE IN KENT BY COMPARISON WITH STATISTICAL 

NEIGHBOURS3 

2011 

 

Local Authority Pupil 

Pop 

Assess-

ments 

Carrie

d Out 

% of 

pop 

Numbe

r where 

no 

State-

ment 

Issued 

% of 

Assess-

ments 

State-

ments 

Issued 

% of 

assess-

ments 

Main-

tained 

Special 

School 

Place-

ments 

% of 

State-

ments 

Issued 

Non-

Main-

tained 

Special 

School 

Place-

ments 

% of 

State-

ments 

Issued 

Kent 232646 695 0.30 24 3.5 670 96.5 217 32.3 37 5.5 

East Sussex 70406 330 0.47 10 3.0 320 97.0 48 14.9 10 3.1 

Swindon 29677 130 0.45 0 0 130 100 22 17.2 0 0 

Essex 207935 820 0.40 8 1.0 810 99.0 90 11.1 29 3.6 

Northamptonshire 112308 505 0.46 0 0 505 100 61 12.1 3 0.6 

Worcestershire 84989 335 0.40 0 0 335 100 74 22.2 13 3.9 

Warwickshire 81962 295 0.36 10 3.4 285 96.6 71 25.0 19 6.7 

West Sussex 116048 355 0.31 3 0.8 350 99.2 108 30.7 27 7.7 

Staffordshire 124854 10 0.01 0 0 10 100 0 0 0 0 

Lancashire 170567 630 0.37 10 1.6 620 98.4 142 22.9 28 4.5 

Nottinghamshire 117023 175 0.15 0 0 175 100 48 27.4 9 5.1 

All LAs 134841 4280 0.32 65 1.2 4210 98.8 881 19.6 175 3.7 

                                                 
3Source: Office for National Statistics publication 
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                 Appendix 1(c) 

 

INCIDENCE OF SEN IN KENT BY COMPARISON WITH STATISTICAL NEIGHBOURS4 

(based on where pupil attends school) 

JANUARY 2011 

 

Local Authority Pupil 

Pop 

State-

ments 

% of 

pop 

School 

Action

+ 

% of 

pop 

School 

Action 

% of 

pop 

Total 

SEN 

without 

State-

ments 

% of 

pop 

All SEN % of 

pop 

Kent 232646 6581 2.8 16428 7.1 31783 13.6 50945 21.9 57525 24.7 

East Sussex 70406 2507 3.6 4511 6.4 7926 11.3 13401 19.0 15910 22.6 

Swindon 29677 1017 3.4 1810 6.1 3513 11.8 5323 17.9 6340 21.4 

Essex 207935 6258 3.0 12538 6.0 18207 8.8 32079 15.4 38335 18.4 

Northamptonshire 112308 3585 3.2 5356 4.8 12838 11.4 18864 16.8 22450 20.0 

Worcestershire 84989 2630 3.1 7039 8.3 7686 9.0 15821 18.6 18450 21.7 

Warwickshire 81962 2454 2.9 4043 4.9 8650 10.6 13272 16.2 15625 19.1 

West Sussex 116048 3183 2.7 8418 7.3 12656 10.9 23088 19.9 26270 22.6 

Staffordshire 124854 3632 2.9 6100 4.9 12079 9.7 18624 14.9 22255 17.8 

Lancashire 170567 5954 3.5 9510 5.6 14676 8.6 24623 14.4 30575 17.9 

Nottinghamshire 117023 1388 1.2 4952 4.2 16453 14.1 21705 18.5 23095 19.7 

All LAs 134841

5 

39089 2.9 80705 5.9 146467 10.9 237745 17.6 276830 20.5 

                                                 
4Source: Office for National Statistics publication 



 

 

 


